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PARENTS AND CHILDREN SERVED

EMPLOYMENT/TRAINING REASON FOR CARE
*Inclusive of Higher Education

AVERAGE MONTHLY SHARE OF COSTAVERAGE MONTHLY INCOME

$63$2,555

TOTAL NUMBER             AVG PER DAY

PARENTS

CHILDREN

2,256

3,854

1,451

2,405

% OF PARENTS

85%

4%

4%

5%

2%

3%

EMPLOYMENT

*EMPLOYMENT & TRAINING

*TRAINING

  PROTECTIVE SERVICES

  HOMELESS

  JOB SEARCH

REASONS FOR CARE

*4%

*4%

*5%

*3%

*17% *26%

TOTAL NUMBER OF TEEN PARENTS SERVED

PARENTS: 32                   CHILDREN: 49

AVERAGE MONTHLY SUBSIDY

$515 *24%

* % Increase over previous year
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TOP 5 COMPANIES WHERE PARENTS ARE EMPLOYED
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TOP AREAS OF STUDY FOR PARENTS ENROLLED IN SCHOOL

TOP INDUSTRIES FOR EMPLOYED PARENTS

NURSING

20%

RETAIL

SUPPORT SERVICES

OIL FIELD

HEALTH CARE

FOOD SERVICE

19%

18%

17%

16%

10%

233

231

216

206

132

INDUSTRIES
# OF

PARENTS

% OF

PARENTS

BUSINESS GENERAL STUDIES HIGH SCHOOL/GED

12% 8% 5% 5%

EDUCATION
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