

ANNUAL CHILD CARE IMPACT REPORT – FY 2023

TOTAL NUMBER AVG PER DAY

PARENTS 2,256 ↑ *4% 1,451 ↑ *5%

CHILDREN 3,854 ↑ *4% 2,405 ↑ *3%

PARENTS AND CHILDREN SERVED

TOTAL NUMBER OF TEEN PARENTS SERVED

PARENTS: 32 CHILDREN: 49

REASONS FOR CARE	% OF PARENTS
EMPLOYMENT	85%
*EMPLOYMENT & TRAINING	4%
*TRAINING	4%
PROTECTIVE SERVICES	5%
HOMELESS	2%
JOB SEARCH	3%

*Inclusive of Higher Education

HOUSEHOLD INCOME AND SAVINGS

AVERAGE MONTHLY INCOME

\$2,555 *17%

AVERAGE MONTHLY SHARE OF COST

\$63

*26%

AVERAGE MONTHLY SUBSIDY

\$515 | *24%

* % Increase over previous year



ANNUAL CHILD CARE IMPACT REPORT – FY 2023

TOP 5 COMPANIES WHERE PARENTS ARE EMPLOYED











TOP INDUSTRIES FOR EMPLOYED PARENTS

INDUSTRIES	# OF PARENTS	% OF PARENTS
RETAIL	233	19%
SUPPORT SERVICES	231	18%
OIL FIELD	216	17%
HEALTH CARE	206	16%
FOOD SERVICE	132	10%

NURSING	BUSINESS	GENERAL STUDIES	EDUCATION	HIGH SCHOOL/GED
20%	12%	8%	5%	5%

TOP AREAS OF STUDY FOR PARENTS ENROLLED IN SCHOOL

